Shareholders’ equity + minority interest
x 100

Balance sheet total – advances received

Quick ratio

Financial assets

Current liabilities per balance sheet

Current ratio

Financial assets + inventories

Current liabilities per balance sheet

Earnings per share (EPS)

Profit before extraordinary items – taxes –/+ minority interest

Average number of shares for the year, adjusted for share issues

Equity per share

Shareholders’ equity

Number of shares at December 31, adjusted for share issues

Dividend per share, adjusted for share issues

Dividend distributed for the year

Adjustment coefficient for share issues launched after the financial period

Dividend per profit %

Dividend per share
x 100

Profit per share

Effective dividend yield %

Dividend per share, adjusted for share issues
x 100

Average quotation adjusted for share issues and weighted with trading
volumes at December 31

P/E ratio

Average quotation adjusted for share issues and weighted with trading
volumes at December 31

Profit per share

Market capitalization

Average quotation adjusted for share issues and weighted with trading
volumes at December 31 x number of shares at December 31

2 3

GROUP INDICATORS,  F IM

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

SHARE-SPECIFIC INDICATORS

Earnings per share (EPS), FIM  0.62 0.41 0.83 0.93 0.05

Equity per share, FIM 8.54 9.58 9.86 10.37 10.03

Dividend per share, FIM 0.18 0.20 0.30 0.35 0.201)

Dividend per earnings, % 28.56 48.99 36.26 37.47 398.38

Effective dividend yield, %
   Free shares 2.86 0.69 0.46 0.63 0.85
   Restricted shares 3.00 0.71 0.47 0.65 0.72

P/E ratio
   Free shares 10.0 71.2 78.2 59.6 466.9
   Restricted shares 9.5 68.6 76.9 57.8 556.5

SHARE VALUE

Adjusted average quotation, FIM
  Free shares 5.93 22.80 49.77 77.70 45.79
  Restricted shares 6.30 22.39 48.92 87.26 49.24

Adjusted lowest quotation, FIM
   Free shares 4.74 6.19 28.90 46.50 21.11
   Restricted shares 4.58 5.99 28.10 46.00 23.78

Adjusted highest quotation, FIM
   Free shares 8.08 33.99 65.20 108.00 74.02
   Restricted shares 7.84  33.00 64.50 107.00 71.94

Adjusted quotation 31.12., FIM
   Free shares 6.15 29.08 64.68 55.68 23.44
   Restricted shares 5.86 28.00 63.59 53.96 27.94

Market capitalization
31.12., FIMm
   Free shares 593.0 3,311.9 7,780.9 7,131.0 3,007.4
   Restricted shares 342.1 1,384.4 2,736.6 2,000.7 1,018.4
   Total 935.1 4,696.3 10,517.5 9,131.7 4,025.8

TRADING IN SHARES

Trading, FIMm
   Free shares 277.8 3,390.5 4,373.5 7,648.1 8,438.7
   Restricted shares 5.1 271.9 288.0 479.4 56.3
   Total 282.9 3,662.4 4,661.5 8,127.5 8,495.0

Number of shares traded
   Free shares,
   1000 shares 41,157 160,970 87,884 98,429 184,293
   % 51.1 150.6 75.1 78.4 143.6
   Restricted shares,
   1000 shares 717 12,873 5,887 5,493 1,144
   % 1.4 24.8 12.7 14.1 3.1

NUMBER OF SHARES

Average adjusted number
of shares, 1,000 shares
   Free shares 91,749 106,902 117,090 125,514 128,335
   Restricted shares 58,480 51,999 46,240 39,052 36,814

Average adjusted number
of shares 31.12., 1,000 shares
   Free shares 96,456 113,886 120,294 128,072 128,706
   Restricted shares 58,404 49,444 43,035 37,077 36,443

1) According to the Board proposal.

2 4

GROUP INDICATORS,  EUR

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999

SHARE-SPECIFIC INDICATORS

Earnings per share (EPS), EUR 0.10 0.07 0.14 0.16 0.01

Equity per share, EUR 1.44 1.61 1.66 1.74 1.69

Dividend per share, EUR 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.031)

Dividend per earnings, % 28.56 48.99 36.26 37.47 398.38

Effective dividend yield, %
   Free shares 2.86 0.69 0.46 0.63 0.85
   Restricted shares 3.00 0.71 0.47 0.65 0.72

P/E ratio
   Free shares 10.0 71.2 78.2 59.6 466.9
   Restricted shares 9.5 68.6 76.9 57.8 556.5

SHARE VALUE

Adjusted average quotation, EUR
   Free shares 1.00 3.83 8.37 13.07 7.70
   Restricted shares 1.06 3.77 8.23 14.68 8.28

Adjusted lowest quotation, EUR
   Free shares 0.80 1.04 4.86 7.82 3.55
   Restricted shares 0.77 1.01 4,73 7.74 4.00

Adjusted highest quotation, EUR
   Free shares 1.36 5.72 10.97 18.16 12.45
   Restricted shares 1.32 5.55 10.85 18.00 12.10

Adjusted quotation 31.12., EUR
   Free shares 1.03 4.89 10.88 9.36 3.94
   Restricted shares 0.99 4.71 10.70 9.08 4.70

Market capitalization
31.12., EURm
   Free shares 99.7 557.0 1,308.7 1,199.3 505.8
   Restricted shares 57.5 232.8 460.3 336.5 171.3
   Total 157.2 789.8 1,769.0 1,535.8 677.1

TRADING IN SHARES

Trading, EURm
   Free shares 46.7 570.2 735.6 1,286.3 1,419.3
   Restricted shares 0.9 45.7 48.4 80.6 9.5
   Total 47.6 615.9 784.0 1,366.9 1,428.8

Number of shares traded
   Free shares,
   1000 shares 41,157 160,970 87,884 98,429 184,293
   % 51.1 150.6 75.1 78.4 143.6
   Restricted shares,
   1000 shares 717 12,873 5,887 5,493 1,144
   % 1.4 24.8 12.7 14.1 3.1

NUMBER OF SHARES

Average adjusted number
of shares, 1,000 shares
   Free shares 91,749 106,902 117,090 125,514 128,335
   Restricted shares 58,480 51,999 46,240 39,052 36,814

Average adjusted number
of shares 31.12., 1,000 shares
   Free shares 96,456 113,886 120,294 128,072 128,706
   Restricted shares 58,404 49,444 43,035 37,077 36,443

1) According to the Board proposal.

2 5

1 000 FIM 1 000 EUR
1.1.–31.12.1999 1.1.–31.12.1998 1.1.–31.12.1999 1.1.–31.12.1998

TURNOVER 4 535 578 4 950 387 762 829 832 595

Increase(+)/decrease(-) in stock of finished
products and production in progress 9 407 19 850 1 582 3 338
Other income from business operations (1) 31 854 26 764 5 357 4 501

Materials and services (2) 2 667 899 2 907 346 448 708 488 980
Personnel expenses (3) 569 030 579 740 95 704 97 505
Depreciation and write-downs (7) 259 585 248 271 43 659 41 756
Other expenses from business operations 985 204 951 841 165 699 160 088

OPERATING PROFIT 95 121 309 803 15 998 52 105
Share of associated companies’ profits 5 041 7 462 848 1 255
Financial income and expenses (8) -65 627 -64 869 -11 038 -10 910

PROFIT BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 34 535 252 396 5 808 42 450
Extraordinary items (9) -47 248 -20 444 -7 946 -3 438

PROFIT BEFORE TAXES -12 713 231 952 -2 138 39 012
Direct taxes (10) -420 -84 795 -71 -14 261
Minority interest 325 -13 901 55 -2 339

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR -12 808 133 256 -2 154 22 412

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

The figures in brackets refer to the notes to the accounts.

2 6

1 000 FIM 1 000 EUR
31.12.1999 31.12.1998 31.12.1999 31.12.1998

ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Intangible assets (11) 190 021 195 857 31 959 32 941
Goodwill (11) 291 380 311 568 49 007 52 402
Tangible assets (11) 1 691 962 1 633 361 284 567 274 712
Holdings in associated companies (12) 104 040 84 901 17 498 14 279
Other investments (12) 103 822 77 104 17 462 12 968

2 381 225 2 302 791 400 493 387 302

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories (14) 974 254 788 466 163 858 132 610
Non-current receivables (15) 2 340 1 803 394 303
Deferred tax assets (17) 72 257 49 038 12 153 8 248
Current receivables (15) 769 920 716 493 129 491 120 506
Securities under financial assets 139 101 174 118 23 395 29 284
Cash in hand and at banks 84 453 72 025 14 204 12 114

2 042 325 1 801 943 343 495 303 065

TOTAL ASSETS 4 423 550 4 104 734 743 988 690 367

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

The figures in brackets refer to the notes to the accounts.

2 7

1 000 FIM 1 000 EUR
31.12.1999 31.12.1998 31.12.1999 31.12.1998

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (16)

Share capital 165 149 165 149 27 776 27 776
Premium fund 17 290 17 290 2 908 2 908
Reserve fund 527 170 527 350 88 664 88 694
Other reserves
   Reserves provided for in the Company Articles 175 80 29 14
Retained earnings 959 644 869 165 161 401 146 183
Profit for the year -12 808 133 256 -2 154 22 412

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 1 656 620 1 712 290 278 624 287 987

MINORITY INTEREST 153 343 173 291 25 790 29 145

LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liability (17) 229 830 256 126 38 655 43 077